State of New Hampshire Banking Department

In re the Matter of:) Case No.: 10-181
)
)
)
State of New Hampshire Banking Department,) EXPLANATORY NOTE AS TO
) ROBERT P. WARD
Petitioner,)
)
and)
)
Prospect Mortgage, LLC, et al.,)
)
Respondents)
)
)
)

EXPLANTORY NOTE AS TO ROBERT P. WARD

On July 25, 2011, the Department had issued an Order to Show Cause and Cease and Desist ("Order") against Prospect Mortgage, LLC and other Respondents. Among those named was mortgage loan originator Robert Lester Ward, who has since been vacated ab initio as he was the wrong individual named in the Order. The correct individual is Robert P. Ward, who was also employed by Prospect Mortgage, LLC and had an almost identical name.

On July 24, 2012, the Department entered into a Consent Order with Prospect Mortgage, LLC and remaining Respondents. With the assent of Respondents' legal counsels, the Department included Robert P. Ward in the Consent Order as the mortgage loan originator responsible for the Consumer 17 loan file.

Out of good faith and administrative efficiency and pursuant to RSA 397-A:20, VI, the Department chose to execute a Consent Order rather than to amend the original July 25, 2011 Order. The action was necessary and appropriate to the public interest and for the protection of consumers and consistent with

the purposes fairly intended by the policy and provisions of the New Hampshire banking laws. The Department hereby includes this Editorial Note to explain the addition of Respondent Robert P. Ward. 07/30/12 RONALD A. WILBUR, BANK COMMISSIONER